RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010
RESOLUTION # 449-06-30-09

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county employees

annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year 2009-2010
subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

AUDITORS OFFICE
M. Joell Deppe
Alisa Smith

Shelley Hovye

Becki Chapin

Bjorn Beck

Mary Stickley

TREASURER'S OFFICE
Alfred Tebbe Jr.

Nancy Roling

Jane Emst

Jean Ambrosy

Carol Geriach-Lucke
Bruce Ruchotzke

RECORDER'S OFFICE
Arlene Schauf

Jennifer Jones

Marcia Camp

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Chris Raker
Rosanne Schwager
Sara Davenport

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Larry "Buck” Koos
Jack Willey

Steve Flynn

Stipend .

Martha Gantzer-Kueter

JANITORIAL
Marty Hudrlik
Michale Regan
Lorna Kelil

SANITATION & ZONING
Frank Frieberg

Janice Ward

David Manning

Martha Ganizer-Kueter

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Russell Kettmann
Judy Schneider
Karen Wells
Edward Clark
Randall Manning
Terry Roling
Steven Schroeder
Russ Long

Mike Peters
Brandon Beck
Chad Reoeder
Chad Gruver

DETENTION CENTER
Mark Pape

Jerrold Easterly

David Neumann

Chad Roeder

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

Auditor

First Deputy
First Deputy
Secend Deputy
IT Director
Clerk, Part-time

Treasurer

First Deputy
First Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy

Recorder
First Deputy
Second Deputy

Attorney
Admin Asst./Paralegal
Assistant County Attorney

Supervisor - Dist |
Supervisor - Dist il
Supervisor - Dist 11|
Supervisor Chairperson
Administrative Assistant

Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance Custodian
Janitor |

Sanitarian

Secretary

Land Use Director
Administrative Assistant

Sheriff

Civil Administrator
Criminal Secretary

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff

First Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff - Part-time
Deputy Sheriff - Part-time

Jail Administrator
Jailer
Jailer
Jailer

50300.29
41248.24
41248.24
40240.23
29596.88
10.00 /hr

50300.29
41246.24
41246.24
38731.22
38731.22
33701.19

50300.29
40240.23
31689.18

74795.87
19.28 /hr
44587.50

29355.86
29355.86
29355.86
1177.68
17.8% /hr

19.34 /hr
13.99 /hr
12.60 /hr

47498.40
15.61 fhr
19.51 far
17.61 fr

62487.90
16.83 fhr
14.10 thr

53114.72

53114.72

53114.72

53114.72

53114.72

53114.72

53114.72
21.08 /hr
21.03 /hr

18.87 fhr
16.28 /hr
12.75 Ihr
12.75 /hr
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Bode Koranda
Agnes Gnade
Adam Hoffman
Tonya Waller

Jaller, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time
Jailer, Part-time

MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MANAGEMENT

Lynn Bopes
Amy Wilms
Dornna Meck
Emily Walsh
Emily Walsh
Jane Dubert
Karen Intlekofer
Melanie Klusver
Renee Pape

GENERAL RELIEF
Mary Bartels

Mental Health Coordinator/CPC

Office Manager

Mental Health Advocate

Case Manager, Part-time

Case Management Coordinator, Part-time
Case Manager

Case Manager

Case Manager

Cass Manager

General Relief Director/Protective Payee

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Mark McCutcheon

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Daryl Parker

Ann Burns

Pam True
Jeannie Collins-Heer
Ryan Owen

Jerry Widel
Jessica Wagner
Vanessa Vanis
Nathan Jones
Adam Toups -
Kevin Kempter .

VETERAN'S AFFAIRS
Larry Bramer

Donald Regenwether
Ed McDermott
Johannus Pitlo

DISASTER SERVICES
Lyn Medinger

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
Debra Lane

Troy Patzner

Susan Hare

Janelle Bartels

Dixie Karabin

Cornelius Bradley
Kevin Brown
Earf Kilburg

WEED COMMISSIONER
Debra Bagby

SECONDARY ROADS
Clark Schloz

Michae! Clausing
Stacy Agnitsch

Neil Caven

Richard Duhme
Jeremy English
Dennis Ernst

Arlen Flagel

Ray Gottschalk

Shawn Heer

Dennis Highstrom
Lloyd Hingtgen

Dale Johnson
Mary Kilburg
Ricky Kilburg

DHS Janitor

Executive Director
Deputy Director, Environmental Ed. Coord
Secretary

Park Ranger

Park Ranger
Operations Technician
Naturalist

Americorps Member
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker
Seasonal Worker

Director, Part-time
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Emergency Management Director

Assessor
Chief Deputy Assessor

2nd Deputy Assessor, Office Operations/GIS

2nd Deputy Assessor, Office Assistant/GIS
2nd Deputy Assessor, Field Appraiser

Board of Review
Board of Review
Board of Review

Weed Commissioner

Engineer

Assistant Engineer
Office Manager
Operator [l

Operator |

Operator Il

Operator I

Operator I

Qperator 1l
Mechanic

Operator | - Leadman
Roads Superintandent
Shop Foreman
Operator 11

Operator Il
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11.88 /hr
11.98 /hr
1141 /hr
1111 /hr

49112.65
12.81
23.99 /hr
18.25 /hr
20.63 /hr
17.83 /hr
19.18 /hr
18.23 /hr
i7.15 for

16.49 /hr
9.18 fhr

44401.00

41332.00
13.97 fhr
17.98 thr
17.98 fhr
12.18 /hr
12.16 /hr
9.00 /hr
9.75 /hr
9.25 /nr
7.25 [hr

12.85 /hr

25.00 /mtg
25.00 /mtg
25.00 /mtg

29400.00

57130.00
45704.00
38563.00
31422.00
39991.00

120.00 /mtg
120.00 /mtg
120.00 /mtg

2000.00

68785.60
25.79 /hr
17.10 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.82 /hr
17.92 ihr
17.92 /hr
18.32 /hr
18.32 /hr
18.57 /hr
2474 jhr
21.41 /hr
17.92 /hr
18.32 /hr



Loren Konrardy
Gerald Kuhl
Michael McGranahan
Jeffrey Medinger
Dale Miller

Roger Muelier
David Rathje
James Rittmer
Lyle Rowan

Terry Rubel

Rocco Rudd
William Schwenker
Gary Sieverding
Randy Theisen
Ronald Tracy

Matt Wagner

Scott Wilson

Mark Zeimet

Ben Ernst

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30th DAY OF JUNE, 2009

Operator |

Parts & Inventory
Operator |
Operator Il
Qperator li
Operator | - Leadman
Operator |
Operator |
Operator Il

Sign Manager
Inspector

Party Chief
Qperator |
Operator Il
Cperator Il
Operator |
Operator [l
Operator |
Summer Temp
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17.92 /r
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.80 /hr
17.92 /hr
18.57 /hr
17.92 thr
17.62 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
18.97 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr
17.92 thr
17.92 /hr
17.92 /hr

9.00 /hr
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