## RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010

RESOLUTION # 449-06-30-09

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county employees

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year 2009-2010 subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

## PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

AUDITORS OFFICE		
M. Joell Deppe	Auditor	50300.29
Alisa Smith	First Deputy	41246.24
Shelley Hoye	First Deputy	41246.24
Becki Chapin	Second Deputy	40240.23
Bjorn Beck	IT Director	29596.88
Mary Stickley	Clerk, Part-time	10.00 /hr
TREASURER'S OFFICE		
Alfred Tebbe Jr.	Treasurer	50300.29
Nancy Roling	First Deputy	41246.24
Jane Ernst	First Deputy	41246.24
Jean Ambrosy	Second Deputy	38731.22
Carol Gerlach-Lucke	Second Deputy	38731.22
Bruce Ruchotzke	Second Deputy	33701.19
RECORDER'S OFFICE	D 1	F0000 00
Arlene Schauf	Recorder	50300.29
Jennifer Jones	First Deputy	40240.23
Marcia Camp	Second Deputy	31689.18
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE		*
Chris Raker	Attorney	74795.87
Rosanne Schwager	Admin Asst./Paralegal	19.26 /hr
Sara Davenport	Assistant County Attorney	44587.50
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
Larry "Buck" Koos	Supervisor - Dist I	29355.86
Jack Willey	Supervisor - Dist II	29355.86
Steve Flynn	Supervisor - Dist III	29355.86
Stipend	Supervisor Chairperson	1177.68
Martha Gantzer-Kueter	Administrative Assistant	17.61 /hr
JANITORIAL		
Marty Hudrlik	Maintenance Supervisor	19.34 /hr
Michale Regan	Maintenance Custodian	13.99 /hr
Lorna Keil	Janitor I	12.60 /hr
SANITATION & ZONING		
Frank Frieberg	Sanitarian	47498.40
Janice Ward	Secretary	15.61 /hr
David Manning	Land Use Director	19.51 /hr
Martha Gantzer-Kueter	Administrative Assistant	17.61 /hr
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT		
Russell Kettmann	Sheriff	62487.90
Judy Schneider	Civil Administrator	16.83 /hr
Karen Wells	Criminal Secretary	14.10 /hr
Edward Clark	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Randall Manning	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Terry Roling	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Steven Schroeder	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Russ Long	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Mike Peters	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Brandon Beck	First Deputy Sheriff	53114.72
Chad Roeder	Deputy Sheriff - Part-time	21.03 /hr
Chad Gruver	Deputy Sheriff - Part-time	21.03 /hr
DETENTION CENTER		
Mark Pape	Jail Administrator	18.87 /hr
Jerroid Easterly	Jailer	16.28 /hr
David Neumann	Jailer	12.75 /hr
Chad Roeder	Jailer	12.75 /hr

Bode Koranda	Jailer, Part-time	11 00 /b=
Agnes Gnade	•	11.98 /hr
5	Jailer, Part-time	11.98 /hr
Adam Hoffman	Jailer, Part-time	11.11 /hr
Tonya Waller	Jailer, Part-time	11.11 /hr
MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MA	NAGEMENT	
Lynn Bopes	Mental Health Coordinator/CPC	49112.65
Amy Wilms	Office Manager	12.81
Donna Meck	Mental Health Advocate	7.7.7.
Emily Walsh		23.99 /hr
	Case Manager, Part-time	18.25 /hr
Emily Walsh	Case Management Coordinator, Part-time	20.63 /hr
Jane Dubert	Case Manager	17.93 /hr
Karen Intlekofer	Case Manager	19.18 /hr
Melanie Kluever	Case Manager	18.23 /hr
Renee Pape	Case Manager	17.15 /hr
GENERAL RELIEF		
Mary Bartels	General Relief Director/Protective Payee	16.49 /hr
•		
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN S	ERVICES	
Mark McCutcheon	DHS Janitor	9.16 /hr
CONSERVATION DEPARTMI	ENT	
Daryl Parker	Executive Director	44401.00
Ann Burns	Deputy Director, Environmental Ed. Coord	41332.00
Pam True	Secretary	13.97 /hr
Jeannie Collins-Heer	•	
	Park Ranger	17.98 /hr
Ryan Owen	Park Ranger	17.98 /hr
Jerry Widel	Operations Technician	12.18 /hr
Jessica Wagner	Naturalist	12.16 /hr
Vanessa Vanis	Americorps Member	9.00 /hr
Nathan Jones	Seasonal Worker	9.75 /hr
Adam Toups	Seasonal Worker	9.25 /hr
Kevin Kempter	Seasonal Worker	
Keviii Keiribtei	Seasonar Worker	7.25 /hr
VETERAN'S AFFAIRS		
Larry Bramer	Director Port time	40.05 //
•	Director, Part-time	12.85 /hr
Donald Regenwether	Commissioner	25.00 /mtg
Ed McDermott	Commissioner	25.00 /mtg
Johannus Pitlo	Commissioner	25.00 /mtg
DISASTER SERVICES		
Lyn Medinger	Emergency Management Director	29400.00
ASSESSOR'S OFFICE		
Debra Lane	Assessor	57130.00
Troy Patzner	Chief Deputy Assessor	45704.00
Susan Hare	2nd Deputy Assessor, Office Operations/GIS	38563.00
Janelle Bartels	2nd Deputy Assessor, Office Assistant/GIS	31422.00
Dixie Karabin	2nd Deputy Assessor, Field Appraiser	39991.00
Camalina Dandlan	Decord of Deview	420.00 /22/2
Cornelius Bradley	Board of Review	120.00 /mtg
Kevin Brown	Board of Review	120.00 /mtg
Earl Kilburg	Board of Review	120.00 /mtg
WEED COMMISSIONER		
Debra Bagby	Weed Commissioner	2000.00
SECONDARY ROADS		
Clark Schloz	Engineer	68785.60
Michael Clausing	Assistant Engineer	25.79 /hr
Stacy Agnitsch	Office Manager	17.10 /hr
Neil Caven	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Richard Duhme	Operator I	17.92 /hr
Jeremy English	Operator II	17.92 /hr
• -	·	17.92 /hr
Dennis Ernst	Operator II	
Arlen Flagel	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Ray Gottschalk	Operator III	18.32 /hr
Shawn Heer	Mechanic	18.32 /hr
Dennis Highstrom	Operator I - Leadman	18.57 /hr
Lloyd Hingtgen	Roads Superintendent	24.74 /hr
Dale Johnson	Shop Foreman	21.41 /hr
	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Mary Kilburg	· ·	
Ricky Kilburg	Operator III	18.32 /hr

Loren Konrardy Gerald Kuhl Michael McGranahan	Operator I Parts & Inventory Operator I	17.92 /hr 17.92 /hr 17.92 /hr
Jeffrey Medinger	Operator II	17.80 /hr
Dale Miller	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Roger Mueller	Operator I - Leadman	18.57 /hr
David Rathje	Operator I	17.92 /hr
James Rittmer	Operator I	17.92 /hr
Lyle Rowan	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Terry Rubel	Sign Manager	17.92 /hr
Rocco Rudd	Inspector	17.92 /hr
William Schwenker	Party Chief	18.97 /hr
Gary Sieverding	Operator I	17.92 /hr
Randy Theisen	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Ronald Tracy	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Matt Wagner	Operator I	17.92 /hr
Scott Wilson	Operator II	17.92 /hr
Mark Zeimet	Operator I	17.92 /hr
Ben Ernst	Summer Temp	9.00 /hr

## PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30th DAY OF JUNE, 2009

Chair Board of Supervisors

Member

ackson County Auditor